## File No.A-50/5/2021-Admn Government of India Ministry of Jal Shakti Department of Water Resources, RD & GR

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg New Delhi, Dated 12th March, 2025

## OFFICE ORDER NO. 193/2025

Consequent upon grant of 1<sup>st</sup> financial upgradation under MACP scheme in Level-2 of the pay matrix w.e.f. 01.10.2024 vide this Dept.'s Office Order No. 146/2025 dated 24.02.2025 (No.A-50/5/2021-Admn) and corrigendum dated 27.02.2025, the pay of Sh. Shravan Kumar, MTS is hereby fixed in terms of FR22-I(a)(1), as per the option exercised by him from the date of next increment i.e. 01.07.2025 as under:-

1	Date of grant of 1st financial upgradation under MACP Scheme	01.10.2024
2	Pay drawn in Lower Level-1 of pay Matrix as on 01.10.2024(in Rs.)	24,900/-
3	Pay from 01.10.2024 to 30.06.2025 after placement in Level-2, higher than 24,900/- (in Rs.)	25,200/-
4	Pay fixed w.e.f. 01.07.2025 in the higher level ie. Level-2, after grant of annual increment and on increment on grant of 1 <sup>st</sup> MACP in lower level.	
5	Date of next increment (in terms of DoE's OM No. 4/21/2017-IC/E-IIIA dated 28.11.2019)	01.01.2026

2. The above pay fixation is subject to post audit and excess payment, if any shall be recovered in lumpsum.

(Raju)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Tel: 23738126

Email: usadmn-mowr@nic.in

## Copy to: -

- 1. Sh. Shravan Kumar, MTS[posted with Comm.(CAD)], Department of Water Resources, RD & GR
- 2. Cash Section (2 copies), Department of Water Resources, RD & GR.
- 3. Pr. Account office, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR.
- 4. General Administration/Vigilance Section, Department of Water Resources, RD & GR.
- 4. Service book of the Individual.
- 5. For uploading on the intranet of DoWR, RD & GR.